

#### JITENDRA SURESH PAGAR

Workshop superintend & Assistant Professor,

# **Department of Mechanical Engineering**

SNJB"s Late Sau. K. B. Jain College of Engineering, Chandwad

#### Education:

- Phd (Pursuing), Sardar Patel College of engineering Andheri, Mumbai
- M.E. (Mechanical-Machine Design), North Maharashtra University
- B.E. (Mechanical), North Maharashtra University

## Experience:

- Working as Lecturer in SNJB" s Late Sau. K. B. Jain College of Engineering, Chandwad since from 30-05-2007 upto 30 June 2012
- Working as Assistant Professor in SNJB" s Late Sau. K. B. Jain College of Engineering, Chandwad since from 1 July 2012 till date.
- Working as Workshop superintend in SNJB" s Late Sau. K. B. Jain College of Engineering, Chandwad since from Feb 2012 till date.

#### Research Publications:

### International Conference: 03

- J.S. Pagar, "Optimization of Multilayer Coating Architecture", in Proceeding of ICRTET 2012.ISSN:22779477.
- J.S. Pagar,, "RESIDUAL STREES ANALYSIS IN RESISTANCE SPOT WELDING BY FEM" in Proceeding of ICRTET 2013, ISBN No.: 978-81-926080-0-6/22-24 Feb 2013.
- J.S. Pagar, "Analysis of Multilayer Coating Architecture", in International Journal Of Modern Trends in Engieering and Research, ICRTET 2015.e-ISSN:2349-9745..
- J.S. Pagar "investigation of condition monitoring of the radial drilling machine a research proposal changing technology and rural development (22-23rd December 2017) ISSN: 2395-1052.
- J.S. Pagar "Tool condition monitoring system in Radial Drilling Machine by Vibration Analyzer" for International Conference on "Role of Industrial

### Engineering in Industry 4.0 Paradigm". ICIEIND 2018

## STTP Attended/Organized:

- Attended two days workshop on "LATEX" SNJB" s Late Sau. K. B. Jain College of Engineering, Chandwad 12-13 January 2012.
- Organised two days workshop on "Automotive vehicle trouble shoot" SNJB" s Late Sau. K. B. Jain College of Engineering, Chandwad March 2013.
- Attended Two-Week Faculty Development Program on "Manufacturing Excellance" at Amrutwahini College Of Engineering, Sangamner. May 2014.
- Attended four days workshop on "Crazy bikes" SNJB" s Late Sau. K. B. Jain College of Engineering, Chandwad 25-28 August 2014.
- Organised one days workshop on "Mechanical System Design" SNJB" s Late Sau. K. B. Jain College of Engineering, Chandwad December 2015.
- Attended one days workshop on "Intelluctual Property Management (IPM) & Patent Lifecycle Management (PLM)" at SNJB" s Late Sau. K. B. Jain College of Engineering, Chandwad 24April 2017.
- Organised one days workshop on "Syllabus Implementation Of Skill Development (T.E. Mechanical-2015 Course) at SNJB's Late Sau. K. B. Jain College of Engineering, Chandwad, June 2017.

# Other Administrative Responsibilities:

- Annual social Gathering event co-ordinator of SNJB" s Late Sau. K. B. Jain College of Engineering, Chandwad.
- Decoration and food committee incharge in all ICRTET of SNJB's Late Sau. K. B. Jain College of Engineering, Chandwad.
- Maintaince of Labs and Instruments of SNJB's Late Sau. K. B. Jain College of Engineering, Chandwad.
- Design & Fabrication of furniture items for institutes of SNJB's Sanstha.

# Professional Membership:

• Life member of Institution of Engineers 100002-3